

Prince of Wales Elementary School

PROUD SCHOOL OF HAMILTON-WENTWORTH DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

77 Melrose Avenue North EMAIL: princeofwales@hwdsb.on.ca Hamilton, Ontario L8L 6X4 PRINCIPAL: Mubina Panju **Phone:** 905.667.5870 Fax: 905.667.5868

VICE-PRINCIPAL: Marco Lutteroti www.hwdsb.on.ca/princeofwales

SCHOOL COUNCIL ELECTION AND PARENT CANDIDATE NOMINATION PROCESS

First Meeting: Tuesday, September 28, at 3:30 p.m. via MS Teams

Click here to join the meeting

All parents/guardians of students of Prince of Wales are welcome and encouraged to attend School Council meetings.

The Ministry of Education requires all Ontario schools to have School Councils. The role of the School Council is to advise the principal and staff of recommendations for the School Improvement Plan and further the effective environment for students. If a parent/guardian would like to be a voting and serving member on the School Council, they must be elected to the role. Submission of a nomination form is required (see below).

On Tuesday, September 28th we will hold our first School Council meeting for this school year. At this time, we will review the number of candidates who have put their names forward to serve on the Council. If there is more than 1 name for each executive position, we will hold an election; the process will be reviewed at the meeting. Individuals putting their names forward must attend this meeting.

During the meeting, a School Council Executive consisting of Chair, Co-Chair, Treasurer and Secretary will be determined. The school community will be notified of the new School Council.

If you have any questions about this or any other aspect of School Councils, please contact the school.

We look forward to seeing you there.

M. Panju, Principal S. Huculiak, Chair